

## CITY OF WASILLA

290 E. HERNING AVE.
WASILLA, ALASKA 99654-7091
PHONE: (907) 373-9050
FAX: (907) 373-0788

## COUNCIL MEMORANDUM NO. 92-92

From:

**Deputy Administrator** 

Date:

August 20, 1992

Subject:

Paving Bid Recommendations

Bids for paving Naomi and Glenwood Avenue were opened at 2:00 p.m. on August 20, 1992. Results are as shown on the attached bid report forms. Both bids are within project budgets.

Recommend that the Mayor be authorized to enter into contracts as follows:

- (a) Glenwood project be awarded to the low bidder, Hardrives, Inc.
- (b) Naomi project be awarded to the low bidder, Summit Paving.

City Code states that in the event of receiving less than three (3) bids, a unanimous vote of Council is required to award the bid. Only two bids were received.

Robert E. Harris

**Deputy Administrator** 

APPROVED

DATE: 8/2 4/92

BY: PROVED

COMPTIANTION OF BIDS    COMPTIANTION OF BIDS   COMPTIANT   COMPTIA		1		na de compete de constitución	!	City					:	
COMPILERY: NAOMI DRIVE   WORK   SAMULE RIVER   WATE: August 20. 1992	COME	ILATION OF			Au	rt E. 20, 1	larris 192		-	OF 1		
NAME:   NAME	2.1	NAOMI DRIVE	43		COMPILEI	BY:_	E. Cor			20.	992	
Marting   Marked   Marked   Marting   Marked   Marting   Marked   Marting   Marked   Marting	PROJ	**	NAME:									
Harmon   DESCRIPTION   DESCR	roc	NAOMI	ADDRE			ving	Hardrive			management and management and the training		
Clearing and Grubbing	ITEM	WORK SCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMT.	UNIT PRICE	AHT.	UNIT PRICE	лит.	PRICE	AHT.
eveling Coarse       870       Ton       \$14/ton       \$13,580       \$13/ton         Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement       411       Sum       \$11,000       \$11,000         Reconditioning Roadbed       4 sta STA       \$800/sta       \$3,200       \$1120/sta         Excavation and Embankment       26 STA STA       \$816.78       \$21,236.28       \$2307.70         2-Inch AC Pavement, Class C BlOOSY SY       \$5.20/sy       \$42,120       \$8/sy         Furnish & Install 18", 14       16 LF       LF       \$34/1f       \$1.224       \$37/1f         B guage (GSF) culvert       44LF       LF       \$34/1f       \$1.224       \$37/1f         Remove and relocate existing Lamp Lamp       2 each EACH B150/ea       \$35/1f       \$1.540       \$45/1f         Recycled Asphalt       850 CY       CY       \$16/cy       \$13,600       \$300       \$300         Recycled Asphalt       850 CY       CY       \$16/cy       \$13,600       \$26.37/cy         Seeding- Hydraulic method       50 MSF MSF       \$200/MSF       \$4,000       \$25.37/cy         Seeding- Hydraulic method       50 MSF MSF       \$80/MSF       \$4,000       \$25.37/cy         Tural BlD Amount       \$32,800       \$325.MSF		and		Lump		\$23,500		\$1,800				
Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement All Sum		Coarse	370	Ton	\$14/ton		13/to	\$12,610				
Reconditioning Roadbed   4 Sta STA   \$800/sta   \$3.200   \$1120/sta		and Disposal of g Pavement		Lump		\$11,000		\$5,000				
Excavation and Embankment   26 STA STA   \$816.78   \$21.236.28   \$2307.70     22	22		sta	STA	\$800/sta		\$1120/sta	\$4,480				
22   -Inch AC Pavement. Class C   8100SY   SY   \$5.20/sy   \$42.120   \$8/sy	; 	and Embankment	ł	STA	\$816.78	\$21,236.28	\$2307.70	\$60,000.20				
Furnish & install 18", 14  128	<u>02</u>	Pavement, Class C	3100SY	SY	1		\$8/sy	\$64,800				
Furnish & install 12", 14  128	•	& install 18", 14 CSP) culvert	1	LF	\$34/1f	\$1,224	\$37/1f	\$1,332				
Furnish and install 24", 14  12C guage (CSP) culvert Remove and relocate existing Remove and relocate and r	. 12в	& install 12", CSP) culvert	1200LF	LF	\$19/1f	\$22,800	\$22.40/1f	\$26,880		T C		
Remove and relocate existing 2 each EACH \$150/ea \$300 \$300 \$1	.	and install 24", 14	44LF		335/1f	\$1,540	\$45/1f	\$1,980				
### ADDITIVE BID  ADDITIVE BID  ADDITIVE BID  ###################################		locate existing	) each	FACH	8150/ea	300	\$300	\$600				
ADDITIVE BID     ADDITIVE BID   ADD				id Amou				79,482.20				
04 ropsoil 2 inch depth 50 MSF MSF \$200/MSF \$10,000 \$325 MSF 05 Seeding- Hydraulic method 50 MSF MSF 80/MSF \$4,000 \$150 MSF 20 Thermoplastic traffic markingAll Sum	08	Asnhalt	1	СУ		\$13,600	/cv	\$22_414_5				
Seeding- Hydraulic method 50 MSF MSF \$80/MSF \$4,000 \$150 MSF  TOTAL BLD AMOUNT \$173, 50.28	.04	2 inch depth	•	MSF	\$200/MSF	İ	: -	\$16,250				
20 Thermoplastic traffic marking All Sum \$5,200 Additive Bid Amount \$32,800 TOTAL BID AMOUNT \$173,50.28	05	Hydraulic method	į.	MSF				\$7,500				
Additive Bid Amount \$32,800  TOTAL BID AMOUNT \$173, 20.28	0.20	traffic	A11	Lump				\$2,100				
BLD AMOUNT \$173, 50.28			Additi	Bid		\$32,800		\$48,264.50				
	. 6					ر نہو	\$2	227,746.70				

									•		
CIT	CITY OF WASILLA COMPILATION OF BIDS			OPENED AT: BY: Robert E. DATE: August	City Harr 20,19	Ha11 1s 92		PAGE 1	OF 1		
<b>ס</b>	PROJECT: Glenwood Drive Improvement	ement		COMPILED CHECKED E	BY:	Robert E. Har Sandra Connolly	ris	DATE: Au	August 20,	1992	
PRO	PROJECT #:	NAME:									
LO	LOCATION: Glenwood Drive	ADDRESS:	S.	Hardrives,	, Inc.	Summit Paving Construction,	on, Inc.	The second secon		•	
ITEM NO	WORK DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	амт.	UNIT PRICE	AHT.	UNIT PRICE	АИТ.	UNIT PRICE	AHT.
2006	Furnish and install leveling course	420	CY	\$23.01	\$9,664.20	\$20.50	\$8,610.00				
2021	Grading existing surfaces	1335	LF	\$1.50	\$2,002.50	\$1.50	\$2,002.50				
002	and install A.C.	3720	SY	\$5.32	\$19.790.40	\$6.20	\$23,064.00				
7003	Adjust manhole ring	2	EACH	\$150	\$300.00	\$170	\$340.00				
٠						7					
			and the state of t								
• •											
•			-								and the state of t
					The state of the s						
											A) make to have supported
÷.											
<u>.</u>											
•	******				-		•••				